Top View
Side View
(Section AA)
30.23mm
[1.190"]
25.48mm  [1.003"]
A
A

© 2009 IRONWOOD ELECTRONICS, INC.
11351 Rupp Drive, Suite 400, Burnsville, MN 55337
Tele: (952) 229-8200
Scale: 3:1
E
D
L
e
b
D2
D
D2
L
Package Code e D min D max E min E max b min b max L min L max D2 N
MLF76A 0.4 8.85 9.15 8.85 9.15 0.15 0.25 0.4 0.6 5.45 76
MLF60A 0.5 8.85 9.15 8.85 9.15 0.18 0.3 0.5 0.75 7.18 60
MLF64A 0.5 8.85 9.15 8.85 9.15 0.18 0.3 0.3 0.5 7.68 64
MLF48A 0.65 8.90 9.10 8.90 9.10 0.35 0.45 0.35 0.45 7.50 48
MLF44C 0.65 8.85 9.15 8.85 9.15 0.23 0.35 0.5 0.75 6.94 44
MLF24D 0.65 8.85 9.15 8.85 9.15 0.55 0.65 0.6 0.8 5.5 24
MLF36B 0.8 8.85 9.15 8.85 9.15 0.28 0.4 0.5 0.75 6.94 36
Package Code C B Z1max A1max Z2max A2 max e X Y N Thermal Pad Recommendations
MLF76A 2.89 1.68 9.36 7.45 9.36 7.45 0.4 0.25 0.96 76             6.84 x 6.84
MLF60A 2.97 1.68 9.36 7.28 9.36 7.28 0.5 0.28 0.94 60             7.08 x 7.08
MLF64A 2.72 1.68 9.36 7.78 9.36 7.78 0.5 0.28 0.69 64             7.58 x 7.58